Noble Energy Announces Increase to Its Quarterly Dividend

23.04.2018 | GlobeNewswire

Houston, April 23, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>Noble Energy Inc.</u> (NYSE: NBL) today announced that its Board of Directors has increased the quarterly cash dividend to 11 cents per common share, up 10 percent from the prior quarter. The increased dividend is payable on May 21, 2018, to the shareholder of record at the close of business on May 7, 2018.

David L. Stover, Noble Energy's Chairman, President and CEO, commented, &Idquo;Our world-class portfolio, focused capital allocation, and project capabilities are positioning Noble Energy to deliver substantial shareholder value. Combined with our recently-authorized share buyback program, this dividend increase reflects our cash flow growth and our commitment to delivering return to our shareholders."

Noble Energy (NYSE: NBL) is an independent oil and natural gas exploration and production company with a diversified high-quality portfolio of both U.S. unconventional and global offshore conventional assets. Founded more than 85 years ago, the company is committed to safely and responsibly delivering our purpose: Energizing the World, Bettering People's Lives®. For more information, visit http://www.nblenergy.com.

Contact Kristine Marante (281) 872-3122 kristine.marante@nblenergy.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/296606--Noble-Energy-Announces-Increase-to-Its-Quarterly-Dividend.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

05.05.2025 Seite 1/1